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Expense Approval Report
Montague County, TX By Fund

Payment Dates 2/27/2024 - 3/11/2024

AmountDescription (Item)Post DatePayable NumberVendor Name Account Number

Fund: 010 - GENERAL FUND

48.37TRANSPORT/22224/REIMBUR…02/26/2024022224CHARLIE HAMILTON 010-476-425

48.37TRANSPORT/22224/REIMBUR…02/26/2024022224ANNA BERNAL 010-476-425

48.37TRANSPORT/22224/REIMBUR…02/26/2024022224CLAY RIDDLE 010-476-425

48.37TRANSPORT/22224/REIMBUR…02/26/2024022224JUDY PRICE 010-476-425

593.96Trans/CMRC/Aud02/26/2024032224JENNIFER ESSARY 010-495-425

549.74TRANSP/TAC CMRC/ 3/19-3/2…02/26/2024032224JENNIFER FENOGLIO 010-497-425

37.20LAWENFSUPP/0632354/2024…02/26/20240632354-INSIRCHIE ACQUISITION COMP… 010-560-335

43.09OPEXP/13PG19W4DKNR/AM…02/26/202413PG-19W4-DKNRAMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 010-520-305

650.00AUTOPSY/14-516/STOTTS/02…02/26/202414-516SCOTT FUNERAL HOME 010-400-414

650.00AUTOPSY/14-517/MILLER/02…02/26/202414-517SCOTT FUNERAL HOME 010-400-414

180.00OP.EXP/16197/022024/CRTH…02/26/202416197GREGORY FLOORING INC. 010-510-305

575.00PLATS/18725/SMYRNA/02182…02/26/202418725BIGGS & MATHEWS, INC. 010-409-495

20.00AUTOREPMAIN/19237/20240…02/26/202419237MICHEAL REITER 010-560-445

72.00OPEXP/1FNLRDPHD4LH/AMA…02/26/20241FNL-RDPH-D4LHAMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 010-520-305

74.97OPEREXP/9NTR/20240222/SO02/26/20241H93-HWLW-9NTRAMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 010-560-305

61.32OPEREXP/9NVP/20240222/SO02/26/20241H93-HWLW-9NVPAMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 010-560-305

925.00LEG EXP CV/2023-0217M-CV/…02/26/20242023-0217M-CVLAW OFFICE OF JORDYN A. BE… 010-435-481

1,470.30LEG EXP CV/23-169-DCFAM-0…02/26/202423-169-DCFAM-0055 022124LAW OFFICE OF JOE STEIMEL, … 010-435-481

1,065.04LEG EXP CV/23-169-DCFAM-0…02/26/202423-169-DCFAM-0058LAW OFFICE OF JORDYN A. BE… 010-435-481

1,226.45LEGEXPCV/24-169-DCFAM-00…02/26/202424-169-DCFAM-0006LAW OFFICE OF SARAH LADD, … 010-435-481

275.00LEGAL/24-169-DCJUV-0001/…02/26/202424-169-DCJUV-0001STARLA JONES 010-515-480

200.00TRAINING/257205/7677/TAC/…02/26/2024257205CITIBANK 010-520-427

68.59TRANSPORT/22024/REIMBUR…02/26/202427551CHRISTOPHER COLE HAMILT… 010-476-425

275.18LAWENFSUPP/4147201/2149…02/26/20244147201 2149CITIBANK 010-560-335

14.41AUTOREPMAIN/5872225004/…02/26/20245872-225004O'REILLY AUTO PARTS 010-560-445

1,782.00SOFTWARE/68371/2124/DA02/26/202468371LOCAL GOVERNMENT SOLUTI… 010-476-311

52.89AUTOREPMAIN/93623/20240…02/26/202493623TJ KENT LLC 010-560-445

-16.38OP EXP/CM#1GNH-QC7R-P6F…02/26/2024CM0000372AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 010-560-305

-105.96LAW ENF SUPP/CM#13N3-44…02/26/2024CM0000373AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 010-560-335

540.12LAWENFSUPP/04817/2149/G…02/26/2024DRTL0482117CITIBANK 010-560-335

1,464.77FUEL/909744/20240214/SO02/26/2024INV909744OFFEN PETROLEUM, LLC 010-560-411

14,095.00SOFTWARE/Q-369975-1/1252…02/26/2024Q-369975-1CELLEBRITE, INC 010-476-311

1,103.81DUES/19902/FY22-23/022024…02/27/202419902NORTEX REGIONAL PLANNING… 010-401-400

28.98OPEREXP/MP9L/20240219/SO02/27/202419KY-3WGC-MP9LAMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 010-560-305

550.00INTERPRETER/2022-0115M-CR…02/27/20242022-0115M-CRCELIA J. DAVIS 010-435-485

249.60IN&OUT/21-157/02272024/C…02/27/202421-157PERDUE BRANDON FIELDER C… 010-351-496

135.52TRANSPORT/CON#381321335…02/27/2024381321335-01CITIBANK 010-665-425

30.40RENT AG/#410159/ 2-14-24/ D…02/27/2024410159AQUA ONE 010-435-460

103.00PEST/54828071/ANX/011824…02/27/202454828071ARROW EXTERMINATORS, INC. 010-409-489

103.00PEST/54828083/CRTH/011724…02/27/202454828083ARROW EXTERMINATORS, INC. 010-409-489

103.00PEST/55180279/ANX/021524…02/27/202455180279ARROW EXTERMINATORS, INC. 010-409-489

103.00PEST/55180286/CRTH/021524…02/27/202455180286ARROW EXTERMINATORS, INC. 010-409-489

78,637.00APP.DIST/QUARTER1/022824…02/27/2024QUARTER1/022824MONTAGUE COUNTY TAX AP… 010-409-428

22,813.00Software/ #020-149509/ 2-6-…02/29/2024020-149509TYLER TECHNOLOGIES 010-435-311

270.00LEG EXP CV/2023-0140M-CV/…02/29/20242023-0140M-CV/022324LAW OFFICE OF SARAH LADD, … 010-435-481

1,050.00COMMUNICATION/206069/0…02/29/2024206069SYNTRIO 010-409-420

125.74JANITSUP/219039/022724/JAIL02/29/2024219039LUKE'S ACE HARDWARE 010-565-320

62.97OP.EXP/219094/022824/CRTH…02/29/20242190942LUKE'S ACE HARDWARE 010-510-305

7,500.00AUDIT/3322/FY23/022824/N…02/29/20243322EDGIN, PARKMAN, FLEMING &… 010-409-802

174.72MEDICAL/463799018/020924…02/29/2024463799018/020924NOCONA HOSPITAL DISTRICT 010-565-491

14,818.35Payroll Fed W/H02/29/2024INV0016407UNITED STATES TREASURY 010-271-301

81.24MEDICAL/TDL03819630/1214…02/29/2024TDL03819630NOCONA HOSPITAL DISTRICT 010-565-491

9,238.75INSURANCE/WC/00000911/2…03/01/202400000911TAC - RISK MANAGEMENT PO… 010-409-204
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35.00RENTAGMTS/046838/022824…03/01/2024046838HUDSON MICROGRAPHICS INC 010-403-460

48.00RENTAGMTS/046839/022824…03/01/2024046839HUDSON MICROGRAPHICS INC 010-403-460

36.00RENTAGMTS/046840/022824…03/01/2024046840HUDSON MICROGRAPHICS INC 010-403-460

15.00TRANSP/058025*022324/ALL…03/01/2024058025CITIBANK 010-565-425

43.00TRANSP/064107/022124/JAIL03/01/2024064107CITIBANK 010-565-425

25.00TRANSP/073402/021724/ALL…03/01/2024073402CITIBANK 010-565-425

9.84MEDICAL/090923/RAMIREZ/J…03/01/2024090923/RAMIREZNOCONA HOSPITAL DISTRICT 010-565-491

42.00OP EXP/18212662/1-29-24/C…03/01/202418212662DATCS 010-435-305

566.52JAILSUP/1JKX-1HQX-11T7/022…03/01/20241JKX-1HQX-11T7AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 010-565-338

148.19JAILSUP/1YJJ-KNT7-K334/022…03/01/20241YJJ-KMT7-K334AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 010-565-338

77.15MACH&EQUIP/219177/ANML…03/01/20242191772LUKE'S ACE HARDWARE 010-409-570

138.00MEDICAL/41577627/083123/…03/01/202441577627MOBILEXUSA 010-565-491

69.00MEDICAL/41960466/093023/…03/01/202441960466MOBILEXUSA 010-565-491

210.00MEDICAL/43107482/123123/…03/01/202443107482MOBILEXUSA 010-565-491

345.00MEDICAL/43107483/123123/…03/01/202443107483MOBILEXUSA 010-565-491

220.00MEDICAL/43489144/013124/…03/01/202443489144MOBILEXUSA 010-565-491

2,732.24FOODSUP/45368/022124/JAIL03/01/202445368FIVE STAR CORRECTIONAL SE… 010-565-380

103.00PEST/54828072/011824/JAIL03/01/202454828072ARROW EXTERMINATORS, INC. 010-565-489

51.00PEST/54828164/011824/JAIL03/01/202454828164ARROW EXTERMINATORS, INC. 010-565-489

103.00PEST/55180280/021524/JAIL03/01/202455180280ARROW EXTERMINATORS, INC. 010-565-489

51.00PEST/55180372/021524/JAIL03/01/202455180372ARROW EXTERMINATORS, INC. 010-565-489

37.00TRANSP/562818/022324/759…03/01/2024562818CITIBANK 010-565-425

234.68TRANSPORT/EDWARDS/PERDI…03/01/2024EDWARDS/PERDIEM/032224BRITTNEY EDWARDS 010-461-425

170.18TRANSPORTATION/FEBRUARY…03/01/2024FEBRUARY24/REIMBURSEME…JESSICA MOSTER 010-520-425

250.00GEN FUN BEN/MONTHLY/GRP …03/01/2024INV0016438CAROLYN BELL 010-400-004

250.00GEN FUN BEN/MONTHLY/GRP …03/01/2024INV0016439JANICE BLAKELY 010-400-004

250.00GEN FUN BEN/MONTHLY/GRP …03/01/2024INV0016441GLORIA BYORK 010-400-004

250.00GEN FUN BEN/MONTHLY/GRP …03/01/2024INV0016443BARBARA CULWELL 010-400-004

250.00GEN FUN BEN/MONTHLY/GRP …03/01/2024INV0016444GAYLE EDWARDS 010-400-004

250.00GEN FUN BEN/MONTHLY/GRP …03/01/2024INV0016445PATRICIA FENOGLIO 010-400-004

250.00GEN FUN BEN/MONTHLY/GRP …03/01/2024INV0016447JEB MC NEW 010-400-004

250.00GEN FUN BEN/MONTHLY/GRP …03/01/2024INV0016448BRENDA MILLIGAN 010-400-004

250.00GEN FUN BEN/MONTHLY/GRP …03/01/2024INV0016450PATTI POE 010-400-004

250.00GEN FUN BEN/MONTHLY/GRP …03/01/2024INV0016451TOMMIE SAPPINGTON 010-400-004

250.00GEN FUN BEN/MONTHLY/GRP …03/01/2024INV0016453VALORIE STOUT 010-400-004

250.00GEN FUN BEN/MONTHLY/GRP …03/01/2024INV0016456SYDNEY NOWELL 010-400-004

250.00GEN FUN BEN/MONTHLY/GRP …03/01/2024INV0016457LAJUANA YARBROUGH 010-400-004

250.00GEN FUN BEN/MONTHLY/GRP …03/01/2024INV0016458TAMELA BROWN 010-400-004

250.00GEN FUN BEN/MONTHLY/GRP …03/01/2024INV0016460GLENDA HENSON 010-400-004

250.00GEN FUN BEN/MONTHLY/GRP …03/01/2024INV0016461LESIA DARDEN 010-400-004

250.00GEN FUN BEN/MONTHLY/GRP …03/05/2024INV0016462BRENDA DOSHIER 010-400-004

500.00GEN FUN BEN/MONTHLY/GRP …03/01/2024INV0016463BARBARA CROUCH 010-400-004

1,715.00SEWER CUSTODIAN/MONTHL…03/01/2024INV0016465WILLIAM A. CAMERON 010-510-471

416.66County Health Director/month…03/05/2024INV0016466CHANCE DINGLER 010-400-484

151.83MEDICAL/SS463799018/0208…03/01/2024SS463799018/020824SINGLETON ASSOCIATES PA 010-565-491

362.44MEDICAL/SS465610881/1208…03/01/2024SS465610881/120823NOCONA HOSPITAL DISTRICT 010-565-491

1,054.00LAWENFSUPP/0032484/2024…03/05/20240032484STOP STICK, LTD. 010-560-335

37.00TRANSP/058025/7596/ALLSU…03/05/2024058025/7596CITIBANK 010-565-425

1,341.99LAWENFSUPP/0989156/2024…03/05/20240989156GT DISTRIBUTORS-DALLAS 010-560-335

6,397.64UTILITIES/10005857583/0229…03/05/202410005857583/022924TXU ENERGY 010-409-440

1,000.16INVENTORY/10734394881/DE…03/05/202410734394881DELL MARKETING LP 010-520-560

100.00OP EXP/13647/020524/CTHSE…03/05/202413647AUSTIN MORGAN FIRE & SAFE… 010-510-305

24.40RNTLAGREE/14836205022224…03/05/202414836205022224SPARKLETTS AND SIERRA SPRI… 010-560-460

50.00DUES&BONDS/15362/2-26/DI…03/05/202415362FENOGLIO & SON LLC 010-497-400

482.53UTILITIES/176/022124/NON D…03/05/2024176/022124CUSTOM WATER CO LLC 010-409-440

20.00AUTOREPMAIN/19260/20240…03/05/202419260MICHEAL REITER 010-560-445

71.98OPEREXP/4D6F/20240228/SO03/05/2024193H-K9GC-4D6FAMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 010-560-305

42.43UTILITIES/199/022124/NON D…03/05/2024199/022124CUSTOM WATER CO LLC 010-409-440

56.69LAWENFSUPP/3HHK/2024022…03/05/20241RM9-XLLJ-3HHKAMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 010-560-335

239.97OPEREXP/14HM/20240226/SO03/05/20241TKH-36J6-14HMAMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 010-560-305
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30.87OPEREXP/1YPW/20240228/SO03/05/20241VJ9-XHC3-1YPWAMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 010-560-305

225.00LEGEXP/20230045MCR/0227…03/05/202420230045MCR/02272024TODD GREENWOOD 010-435-480

8,750.00AMBULANCE/22724/ST.JO/2…03/05/202422724SAINT JO FIRE DEPT 010-630-478

333.30IN&OUT/23-032/030424/COC…03/05/202423-032/030424PERDUE BRANDON FIELDER C… 010-351-496

200.10IN&OUT/23-055/030424/COC…03/05/202423-055/030424PERDUE BRANDON FIELDER C… 010-351-496

46.00RENTAGMTS/23840/022924/…03/05/202423840HUDSON MICROGRAPHICS INC 010-403-460

475.00TRAINING/241041/20240218/…03/05/202424-1041FONDREN FORENSICS INC 010-560-427

575.70COLLECTFEES/PERDUE/JP1/FE…03/05/20242844PERDUE BRANDON FIELDER C… 010-352-496

41.07UTILITIES/306236/022224/N…03/05/2024306236/022224WISE ELECTRIC CO-OP 010-409-440

50.99OPEXP/JP1/OFFICEDEPOT/INV…03/05/2024352628696001OFFICE DEPOT 010-461-305

150.00TRAIN/354220/2024SPRNG.J…03/05/2024354220TAC - EDUCATION 010-426-427

200.00TRAIN/354222/2024LEG.CON…03/05/2024354222TAC - EDUCATION 010-426-427

285.97UTILITIES/381198/022224/N…03/05/2024381198/022224WISE ELECTRIC CO-OP 010-409-440

1,548.81UTILITIES/493/022124/NON D…03/05/2024493/022124CUSTOM WATER CO LLC 010-409-440

322.50UTILITIES/661/022124/NON D…03/05/2024661/022124CUSTOM WATER CO LLC 010-409-440

395.00SOFTWARE/69641/APR/0301…03/05/202469641LOCAL GOVERNMENT SOLUTI… 010-426-311

1,459.53FUEL/922523/20240221/SO03/05/2024922523OFFEN PETROLEUM, LLC 010-560-411

64.51AUTOREPMAIN/93804/20240…03/05/202493804/20240223TJ KENT LLC 010-560-445

136.62MONTHLYCOPYRENTAL/MAR…03/05/2024AR52809DYNAMIC OFFICE SYSTEMS 010-665-460

154.00OP EXP/BOX#477/2024/D.A.03/05/2024BOX#477/2024POSTMASTER - MONTAGUE 010-476-305

-6.00LAWENFSUPP/1HHL-3H3D-HH…03/05/2024CM0000376AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 010-560-335

-15.61AUTOREPMAINT/0653-27480…03/05/2024CM0000377O'REILLY AUTO PARTS 010-560-445

139.36TRAVEL/CYBER.SEMINAR/022…03/05/2024CYBER.SEMINAR/022824CHARLES DON LANIER 010-480-425

483.74REIMBURSEMONTHLYTRAVEL…03/05/2024FEB2024MELANIE STOTT 010-665-425

67.67REIMBURSETRAVEL/FEB2024/…03/05/2024FEB2024ANDREA NOBILE 010-665-425

170.00CRIMFEES/PARKS&WILDLIFE/J…03/05/2024PARKS&WILDLIFE/JP1/FEB2024PARKS & WILDLIFE 010-352-497

205.75JAILSUP/INV002139443/0301…03/06/2024002139443MARK'S 010-565-338

49.76MEDICAL/050872/030424/W…03/06/2024050872CITIBANK 010-565-491

53.47JAILSUP/17V1-XDHM-X7FV/0…03/06/202417V1-XDHM-X7FVAMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 010-565-338

61.48OPEXP/350701423001/02022…03/06/2024350701423001OFFICE DEPOT 010-403-305

2,520.91FOODSUP/45409/022824/JAIL03/06/202445409FIVE STAR CORRECTIONAL SE… 010-565-380

895.79REIMBURSEMONTHLYTRAVEL…03/06/2024FEB2024JUSTIN HANSARD 010-665-425

36.00INS/M240228-700/3.EMP/02…03/06/2024M240228-700CARE-FLITE 010-409-482

500.00LEGAL/13-410&14-109/ESTR…03/07/202413-410&14-109ROGER WILLIAMS 010-426-480

Fund 010 - GENERAL FUND Total: 208,747.06

Fund: 015 - RECORD MANAGEMENT ACCT

1,200.00RECMANSOFT/2024-0010/03…03/06/20242024-0010INTEGRATED DATA SERVICES 015-403-311

1,462.00REMANSOFT/69638/030124/…03/06/202469638LOCAL GOVERNMENT SOLUTI… 015-403-311

Fund 015 - RECORD MANAGEMENT ACCT Total: 2,662.00

Fund: 016 - COURTHOUSE SECURITY FUND

257.52Bailiff/ Courthouse security/ …03/05/2024Courthouse security/021524MATTHEW SAWYER 016-436-510

Fund 016 - COURTHOUSE SECURITY FUND Total: 257.52

Fund: 017 - BVS PRESERVATION FUND

420.25BVSPREOPEXP/006781/02222…02/27/2024006781VERITRACE, INC. 017-403-305

Fund 017 - BVS PRESERVATION FUND Total: 420.25

Fund: 021 - R & B #1 FUND

287.00UTILITIES/22976002/022324/…02/29/202422976002/022324COOKE COUNTY ELECTRIC CO… 021-612-440

76.00UTILITIES/22976003/022324/…02/29/202422976003/022324COOKE COUNTY ELECTRIC CO… 021-612-440

1,167.18Payroll Fed W/H02/29/2024INV0016407UNITED STATES TREASURY 021-271-301

30.00UTILITIES/METER#92/022424…02/29/2024METER#92FORESTBURG WATER SUPPLY 021-612-440

1,253.50INSURANCE/WC/00000911/2…03/01/202400000911TAC - RISK MANAGEMENT PO… 021-612-204

250.00GEN FUN BEN/MONTHLY/GRP …03/01/2024INV0016446JON A KERNEK 021-612-004

250.00GEN FUN BEN/MONTHLY/GRP …03/01/2024INV0016449JOHNNY MOSELEY 021-612-004

43.96OP EXP/0653-463132/030524…03/05/20240653-463132CITIBANK 021-612-305

60.00OP EXP/01-00079940/022924…03/06/202401-00079940WASTE CONNECTIONS 021-612-305

98.24OP EXP/061348/022624/R&B103/06/2024061348CITIBANK 021-612-305

9.00OP EXP/0653-445968/111323…03/06/20240653-445968O'REILLY AUTO PARTS 021-612-305

446.95OP EXP/0653-447280/112123…03/06/20240653-447280O'REILLY AUTO PARTS 021-612-305

8.45OP EXP/0653-449324/120223…03/06/20240653-449324O'REILLY AUTO PARTS 021-612-305
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24.97OP EXP/0653-451959/122223…03/06/20240653-451959O'REILLY AUTO PARTS 021-612-305

18.99OP EXP/0653-451961/122223…03/06/20240653-451961O'REILLY AUTO PARTS 021-612-305

5.19OP EXP/0653-461704/022624…03/06/20240653-461704CITIBANK 021-612-305

5.40OP EXP/0653-461925/022724…03/06/20240653-461925CITIBANK 021-612-305

16.23OP EXP/0653-462588/030224…03/06/20240653-462588CITIBANK 021-612-305

130.76COMMUNICATION/10872792…03/06/202410872792NORTEX COMMUNICATIONS 021-612-420

295.11OP EXP/13124073/030124/R…03/06/202413124073COUFAL-PRATER EQUIPMENT,… 021-612-305

343.05UTILITIES/2390830V186/0301…03/06/20242390830V186WASTE CONNECTIONS 021-612-440

960.00OP EXP/261294/022224/R&B103/06/2024261294KELLY AUTOMOTIVE SUPPLY, … 021-612-305

18.89OP EXP/261309/022324/R&B103/06/2024261309KELLY AUTOMOTIVE SUPPLY, … 021-612-305

23.98OP EXP/384392/022824/R&B103/06/2024384392BOWIE LUMBER CO 021-612-305

440.50GRAVEL/44126/022024/R&B103/06/202444126P & K STONE, LLC 021-612-435

222.40GRAVEL/44127/022024/R&B103/06/202444127P & K STONE, LLC 021-612-435

243.30GRAVEL/44303/022124/R&B103/06/202444303P & K STONE, LLC 021-612-435

247.70GRAVEL/44304/022124/R&B103/06/202444304P & K STONE, LLC 021-612-435

250.20GRAVEL/44485/022224/R&B103/06/202444485P & K STONE, LLC 021-612-435

244.00GRAVEL/44486/022224/R&B103/06/202444486P & K STONE, LLC 021-612-435

230.10GRAVEL/45677/030424/R&B103/06/202445677P & K STONE, LLC 021-612-435

234.10GRAVEL/45843/030524/R&B103/06/202445843P & K STONE, LLC 021-612-435

153.99OP EXP/714453/022224/R&B103/06/2024714453BRIDGEPORT AUTOMOTIVE S… 021-612-305

31.69OP EXP/714869/022724/R&B103/06/2024714869BRIDGEPORT AUTOMOTIVE S… 021-612-305

40.00OP EXP/INSP/9660/022724/R…03/06/20249660BILES INDUSTRIAL DIESEL SERV… 021-612-305

Fund 021 - R & B #1 FUND Total: 8,160.83

Fund: 022 - R & B #2 FUND

77.54OP EXP/062489/021224/R&B202/27/2024062489CITIBANK 022-613-305

8.58OP EXP/0653-443026/102623…02/27/20240653-443026O'REILLY AUTO PARTS 022-613-305

62.34OP EXP/0653-446436/111623…02/27/20240653-446436O'REILLY AUTO PARTS 022-613-305

719.53Payroll Fed W/H02/29/2024INV0016407UNITED STATES TREASURY 022-271-301

1,253.50INSURANCE/WC/00000911/2…03/01/202400000911TAC - RISK MANAGEMENT PO… 022-613-204

250.00GEN FUN BEN/MONTHLY/GRP …03/01/2024INV0016442JERRY CLEMENT 022-613-004

67.05OP EXP/086554/022024/R&B203/05/2024086554CITIBANK 022-613-305

70.90OP EXP/261293/022224/R&B203/05/2024261293KELLY AUTOMOTIVE SUPPLY, … 022-613-305

3.88OP EXP/384543/030124/R&B203/05/2024384543BOWIE LUMBER CO 022-613-305

5.65OP EXP/384550/030124/R&B203/05/2024384550BOWIE LUMBER CO 022-613-305

1,434.20OP EXP/PTHL PTCH/399791/0…03/05/2024399791AUSTIN ASPHALT, INC 022-613-305

83.79UTILITIES/4015165883/02292…03/05/20244015165883/022924ATMOS ENERGY - (OH) 022-613-440

180.00TIRE/833445/022624/R&B203/05/2024833445LUVIN WORK @ HOME, INC 022-613-410

2,019.24FUEL/INV922480/022024/R&…03/05/2024922480OFFEN PETROLEUM, LLC 022-613-411

14.00OP EXP/TRE REPR/833418/02…03/06/2024833418LUVIN WORK @ HOME, INC 022-613-305

Fund 022 - R & B #2 FUND Total: 6,250.20

Fund: 023 - R & B #3 FUND

5.84OP EXP/106V024843/022324/…02/29/2024106V024843EAGLE AUTO PARTS 023-614-305

96.00OP EXP/117564/021924/R&B302/29/2024117564G-K-G INC 023-614-305

630.24GRAVEL/15957/020924/R&B302/29/202415957COOKE COUNTY CRUSHED ST… 023-614-435

471.77GRAVEL/15974/021624/R&B302/29/202415974COOKE COUNTY CRUSHED ST… 023-614-435

69.02OP EXP/164744/012324/R&B302/29/2024164744KK FORD MUENSTER LTD 023-614-305

49.45OP EXP/1JRW-VD6K-KKJX/021…02/29/20241JRW-VD6K-KKJXAMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 023-614-305

40.56OP EXP/218649/022124/R&B302/29/20242186492LUKE'S ACE HARDWARE 023-614-305

1,689.99GRAVEL/44128/022024/R&B302/29/202444128P & K STONE, LLC 023-614-435

1,491.44GRAVEL/44305/022124/R&B302/29/202444305P & K STONE, LLC 023-614-435

560.92GRAVEL/44487/022224/R&B302/29/202444487P & K STONE, LLC 023-614-435

184.11GRAVEL/44689/022324/R&B302/29/202444689P & K STONE, LLC 023-614-435

371.37GRAVEL/44690/022324/R&B302/29/202444690P & K STONE, LLC 023-614-435

8.58OP EXP/5872-215816/100923…02/29/20245872-215816O'REILLY AUTO PARTS 023-614-305

38.99OP EXP/5872-223007/011724…02/29/20245872-223007O'REILLY AUTO PARTS 023-614-305

899.99OP EXP/BBY01-806918304235…02/29/2024BBY01-806918304235CITIBANK 023-614-305

1,180.96Payroll Fed W/H02/29/2024INV0016407UNITED STATES TREASURY 023-271-301

362.75OP EXP/X750116397/021924/…02/29/2024X750116397LONESTAR TRUCK GROUP 023-614-305

1,253.50INSURANCE/WC/00000911/2…03/01/202400000911TAC - RISK MANAGEMENT PO… 023-614-204

250.00GEN FUN BEN/MONTHLY/GRP …03/01/2024INV0016452GLENN SEAY 023-614-004
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AmountDescription (Item)Post DatePayable NumberVendor Name Account Number

250.00GEN FUN BEN/MONTHLY/GRP …03/01/2024INV0016455RANDY BOWLES 023-614-004

15.94OpExp/SPYPOINT/9138-4529…03/05/2024INV0016467CITIBANK 023-614-305

144.00UTILITIES/00752800/021524/…03/05/202400752800/021524CITY OF NOCONA 023-614-440

155.26COMMUNICATION/04006453…03/05/2024040064535/022624WINDSTREAM 023-614-420

271.90UTILITIES/10005857583/0229…03/05/202410005857583/022924TXU ENERGY 023-614-440

25.98OP EXP/219147/022924/R&B303/05/20242191472LUKE'S ACE HARDWARE 023-614-305

753.53GRAVEL/44932/022624/R&B303/05/202444932P & K STONE, LLC 023-614-435

763.22GRAVEL/45115/022724/R&B303/05/202445115P & K STONE, LLC 023-614-435

1,336.91GRAVEL/45288/022824/R&B303/05/202445288P & K STONE, LLC 023-614-435

1,510.39GRAVEL/45400/022924/R&B303/05/202445400P & K STONE, LLC 023-614-435

1,501.20GRAVEL/45534/030124/R&B303/05/202445534P & K STONE, LLC 023-614-435

191.50OP EXP/8623/030424/R&B303/05/20248623BRADY PAGE 023-614-305

2,761.50CULVERTS/922515/022724/R…03/05/2024922515STACY GAMBLIN 023-614-458

833.00CULVERTS/922545/030424/R…03/05/2024922545STACY GAMBLIN 023-614-458

96.06OP EXP/T01045600061537/0…03/05/2024T01045600061537MHC KENWORTH 023-614-305

1,682.51GRAVEL/45678/030424/R&B303/06/202445678P & K STONE, LLC 023-614-435

Fund 023 - R & B #3 FUND Total: 21,948.38

Fund: 024 - R & B #4 FUND

281.16OP EXP/000684/022124/R&B402/27/2024000684SAM'S CLUB/GEFC 024-615-305

557.97OP EXP/098765/022124/R&B402/27/2024098765CITIBANK 024-615-305

1,770.73GRAVEL/100929/021524/R&B402/27/2024100929J R THOMPSON INC 024-615-435

3,071.85GRAVEL/100980/021624/R&B402/27/2024100980J R THOMPSON INC 024-615-435

1,767.31GRAVEL/101044/022024/R&B402/27/2024101044J R THOMPSON INC 024-615-435

1,953.60GRAVEL/101064/022124/R&B402/27/2024101064J R THOMPSON INC 024-615-435

133.50OP EXP/106V024736/022024/…02/27/2024106V024736EAGLE AUTO PARTS 024-615-305

82.50OP EXP/022824/TAGS/R&B402/29/2024082824MONTAGUE COUNTY TAX ASS… 024-615-305

762.97Payroll Fed W/H02/29/2024INV0016407UNITED STATES TREASURY 024-271-301

1,253.50INSURANCE/WC/00000911/2…03/01/202400000911TAC - RISK MANAGEMENT PO… 024-615-204

250.00GEN FUN BEN/MONTHLY/GRP …03/01/2024INV0016440LARRY BUSBY 024-615-004

250.00GEN FUN BEN/MONTHLY/GRP …03/01/2024INV0016454RAY WARD 024-615-004

250.00Gen Fund Ben/Monthly/Grp I…03/05/2024INV0016459JIMMY HARRIS 024-615-004

0.99Monthly/Op Exp/iCloud/R&B 403/05/2024INV0016468CITIBANK 024-615-305

215.19UTILITIES/10005857583/0229…03/05/202410005857583/022924TXU ENERGY 024-615-440

1,089.28GRAVEL/101147/022324/R&B403/05/2024101147J R THOMPSON INC 024-615-435

492.33OP EXP/156290/022924/R&B403/05/2024156290WYATT MOTOR & BRAKE 024-615-305

20.00OP EXP/TIRE SRV/18993/1212…03/05/202418993MICHEAL REITER 024-615-305

7.00OP EXP/INSP/19026/122023/…03/05/202419026MICHEAL REITER 024-615-305

7.00OP EXP/INSP/19030/122123/…03/05/202419030MICHEAL REITER 024-615-305

7.00OP EXP/INSP/19261/022624/…03/05/202419261MICHEAL REITER 024-615-305

77.00OP EXP/INSP/19267/022724/…03/05/202419267MICHEAL REITER 024-615-305

119.80UTILITIES/472/022924/R&B403/05/2024472/022924CITY OF SAINT JO 024-615-440

401.88OP EXP/9336-381295/022824…03/05/20249336-381295HENNIGAN AUTO PARTS 024-615-305

0.77OP EXP/FIN CHRG/FC1729/01…03/05/2024FC1729MICHEAL REITER 024-615-305

1.05OP EXP/SOLOCATOR(GPS)/MT…03/05/2024MTZ214BTG2CITIBANK 024-615-305

829.12OP EXP/PIMB0108553/02272…03/05/2024PIMB0108553HOLT CAT 024-615-305

2,518.92GRAVEL/101308/030424/R&B403/06/2024101308J R THOMPSON INC 024-615-435

73.40OP EXP/147404/022824/R&B403/06/2024147404LP GAS CO INC 024-615-305

Fund 024 - R & B #4 FUND Total: 18,245.82

Fund: 033 - DIST ATTY FORFEITURE FUND

647.27Payroll Retirement02/01/2024INV0015840TCDRS 033-271-203

680.24Payroll Retirement02/15/2024INV0016148TCDRS 033-271-203

3.17Nationwide 457b Plan Contrib…02/29/2024INV0016404NATIONWIDE RETIREMENT SO… 033-271-203

647.38Payroll Retirement02/29/2024INV0016405TCDRS 033-271-203

88.38Payroll Medicare Taxes02/29/2024INV0016406UNITED STATES TREASURY 033-271-205

219.67Payroll Fed W/H02/29/2024INV0016407UNITED STATES TREASURY 033-271-301

377.96Payroll Social Security02/29/2024INV0016408UNITED STATES TREASURY 033-271-201

Fund 033 - DIST ATTY FORFEITURE FUND Total: 2,664.07

Fund: 041 - SPECIAL PROBATION FUND

1,916.94Payroll Fed W/H02/29/2024INV0016407UNITED STATES TREASURY 041-271-301
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85.00GEN FUN BEN/MONTHLY/GRP …03/01/2024INV0016437GARY BEESINGER 041-570-202

Fund 041 - SPECIAL PROBATION FUND Total: 2,001.94

Fund: 042 - JUV PROB STATE AID "A"

800.00MHAEXTCONTRACTS/022124…02/26/202424-169-DCJUV-0001NEW LEAF BEHAVORIAL HEAL… 042-574-767

387.15DS/TRAV&TRAIN/#833K1SO/1…03/01/2024833K1SOCITIBANK 042-572-425

282.83DS/TRAVEL&TRAIN/FEB24/RE…03/01/2024FEB24/REIMBURSEMENTMATT ACREE 042-572-425

1,666.67SALARY TRNSFR/43-370-942/…03/01/2024INV0016464JUVENILE PROBATION 042-572-721

1,347.50SALARY TRNSFR/43-370-942/…03/01/2024INV0016464JUVENILE PROBATION 042-572-721

9,819.00SALARY TRNSFR/43-370-942/…03/01/2024INV0016464JUVENILE PROBATION 042-572-721

640.00CTINTAKE/OPEXP/#73609H/…03/06/2024#73609HMESA BUSINESS MACHINES 042-571-305

1,147.71DS/TRV&TRAIN/JANFEB24/RE…03/06/2024JANFEB24DEBORAH JOHNSON 042-572-425

395.30DS/TRV&TRAINING/022924/R…03/06/2024TRV&TRAINING/022924JENNIFER SCHINDLER 042-572-425

800.00MHA/EXTCONTRACT/NEWLEA…03/07/202424-169-DCJUV-0002/022724NEW LEAF BEHAVORIAL HEAL… 042-574-767

Fund 042 - JUV PROB STATE AID "A" Total: 17,286.16

Fund: 043 - COUNTY JUVENILE PROBATION

348.23Payroll Fed W/H02/29/2024INV0016407UNITED STATES TREASURY 043-271-301

170.75INSURANCE/WC/00000911/2…03/01/202400000911TAC - RISK MANAGEMENT PO… 043-571-204

56.23OPEXPENSE/821735/CC2084…03/01/2024821735CITIBANK 043-571-305

Fund 043 - COUNTY JUVENILE PROBATION Total: 575.21

Fund: 047 - COMMUNITY SERVICE GRANT

332.39Payroll Fed W/H02/29/2024INV0016407UNITED STATES TREASURY 047-271-301

Fund 047 - COMMUNITY SERVICE GRANT Total: 332.39

Fund: 090 - JP TECHNOLOGY FUND

1,000.16TECHINVENT/10734081962/J…03/05/202410734081962DELL MARKETING LP 090-990-560

2,000.32TECH/INVENTORY/JP1/COMP…03/05/202410734081989DELL MARKETING LP 090-990-560

Fund 090 - JP TECHNOLOGY FUND Total: 3,000.48

Fund: 092 - STATE FEES

4,254.01STATE FEES/4Q23/TRANSFER/…03/05/20244Q23MONTAGUE COUNTY TREASU… 092-710-901

Fund 092 - STATE FEES Total: 4,254.01

Fund: 093 - GRANT FUNDS

22,250.00JAIL/789353/03042024/12.5 …03/05/2024789353PHILIP FANDEL 093-565-570

Fund 093 - GRANT FUNDS Total: 22,250.00

Fund: 098 - FISCAL RECOVERY FUNDS

4,025.07PCT2/45287/02282024/1-3/4"…03/05/202445287P & K STONE, LLC 098-409-305

1,258.65PCT2/45398/02292024/1-3/4"…03/05/202445398P & K STONE, LLC 098-409-305

847.44PCT2/45399/02292024/1-3/4"…03/05/202445399P & K STONE, LLC 098-409-305

1,207.18PCT2/SJ-5045452/03042024/ …03/06/2024SJ-5045452BURNCO TEXAS, LLC 098-409-305

1,214.20PCT2/SJ-5045453/03042024/ …03/06/2024SJ-5045453BURNCO TEXAS, LLC 098-409-305

Fund 098 - FISCAL RECOVERY FUNDS Total: 8,552.54

Grand Total: 327,608.86
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Report Summary

Fund Summary

 Payment AmountFund

010 - GENERAL FUND 208,747.06

015 - RECORD MANAGEMENT ACCT 2,662.00

016 - COURTHOUSE SECURITY FUND 257.52

017 - BVS PRESERVATION FUND 420.25

021 - R & B #1 FUND 8,160.83

022 - R & B #2 FUND 6,250.20

023 - R & B #3 FUND 21,948.38

024 - R & B #4 FUND 18,245.82

033 - DIST ATTY FORFEITURE FUND 2,664.07

041 - SPECIAL PROBATION FUND 2,001.94

042 - JUV PROB STATE AID "A" 17,286.16

043 - COUNTY JUVENILE PROBATION 575.21

047 - COMMUNITY SERVICE GRANT 332.39

090 - JP TECHNOLOGY FUND 3,000.48

092 - STATE FEES 4,254.01

093 - GRANT FUNDS 22,250.00

098 - FISCAL RECOVERY FUNDS 8,552.54

327,608.86Grand Total:

Account Summary

 Payment AmountAccount Number Account Name

010-271-301 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 14,818.35

010-351-496 COUNTY CLERK COLLECT… 783.00

010-352-496 JP #1 COLLECTION AGEN… 575.70

010-352-497 PARKS & WILDLIFE FEE 170.00

010-400-004 GROUP INSURANCE BEN… 4,750.00

010-400-414 AUTOPSY 1,300.00

010-400-484 COUNTY HEALTH DIREC… 416.66

010-401-400 DUES & BONDS 1,103.81

010-403-305 OPERATING EXPENSE 61.48

010-403-460 RENTAL AGREEMENTS 165.00

010-409-204 WORKMEN'S COMPENS… 9,238.75

010-409-420 COMMUNICATION 1,050.00

010-409-428 APPRAISAL DISTRICT 78,637.00

010-409-440 UTILITIES 9,120.95

010-409-482 INSURANCE 36.00

010-409-489 PEST CONTROL 412.00

010-409-495 Plat/Floodzone Fee 575.00

010-409-570 MACHINERY & EQUIPM… 77.15

010-409-802 AUDIT 7,500.00

010-426-311 SOFTWARE 395.00

010-426-427 TRAINING 350.00

010-426-480 LEGAL EXPENSE 500.00

010-435-305 OPERATING EXPENSE 42.00

010-435-311 SOFTWARE 22,813.00

010-435-460 RENTAL AGREEMENTS 30.40

010-435-480 LEGAL EXPENSE 225.00

010-435-481 LEGAL EXPENSE - CIVIL 4,956.79

010-435-485 INTERPRETER EXPENSE 550.00

010-461-305 OPERATING EXPENSE 50.99

010-461-425 TRANSPORTATION 234.68

010-476-305 OPERATING EXPENSE 154.00

010-476-311 SOFTWARE 15,877.00

010-476-425 TRANSPORTATION 262.07

010-480-425 TRANSPORTATION 139.36

010-495-425 TRANSPORTATION 593.96

010-497-400 DUES & BONDS 50.00
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Account Summary

 Payment AmountAccount Number Account Name

010-497-425 TRANSPORTATION 549.74

010-510-305 OPERATING EXPENSE 342.97

010-510-471 CONTRACT SERVICES 1,715.00

010-515-480 LEGAL EXPENSE 275.00

010-520-305 OPERATING EXPENSE 115.09

010-520-425 TRANSPORTATION 170.18

010-520-427 TRAINING 200.00

010-520-560 INVENTORY 1,000.16

010-560-305 OPERATING EXPENSE 491.71

010-560-335 LAW ENFORCEMENT SU… 3,193.22

010-560-411 FUEL 2,924.30

010-560-427 TRAINING 475.00

010-560-445 AUTO REPAIR & MAINT… 156.20

010-560-460 RENTAL AGREEMENTS 24.40

010-565-320 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 125.74

010-565-338 JAIL SUPPLIES 973.93

010-565-380 FOOD SUPPLIES 5,253.15

010-565-425 TRANSPORTATION 157.00

010-565-489 PEST CONTROL 308.00

010-565-491 MEDICAL 1,811.83

010-630-478 SAINT JO AMBULANCE 8,750.00

010-665-425 TRANSPORTATION 1,582.72

010-665-460 RENTAL AGREEMENTS 136.62

015-403-311 SOFTWARE 2,662.00

016-436-510 COURTHOUSE SECURITY… 257.52

017-403-305 OPERATING EXPENSE 420.25

021-271-301 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 1,167.18

021-612-004 GROUP INSURANCE BEN… 500.00

021-612-204 WORKMEN'S COMPENS… 1,253.50

021-612-305 OPERATING EXPENSE 2,261.04

021-612-420 COMMUNICATION 130.76

021-612-435 GRAVEL 2,112.30

021-612-440 UTILITIES 736.05

022-271-301 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 719.53

022-613-004 GROUP INSURANCE BEN… 250.00

022-613-204 WORKMEN'S COMPENS… 1,253.50

022-613-305 OPERATING EXPENSE 1,744.14

022-613-410 TIRES 180.00

022-613-411 FUEL 2,019.24

022-613-440 UTILITIES 83.79

023-271-301 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 1,180.96

023-614-004 GROUP INSURANCE BEN… 500.00

023-614-204 WORKMEN'S COMPENS… 1,253.50

023-614-305 OPERATING EXPENSE 1,900.66

023-614-420 COMMUNICATION 155.26

023-614-435 GRAVEL 12,947.60

023-614-440 UTILITIES 415.90

023-614-458 CULVERTS 3,594.50

024-271-301 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 762.97

024-615-004 GROUP INSURANCE BEN… 750.00

024-615-204 WORKMEN'S COMPENS… 1,253.50

024-615-305 OPERATING EXPENSE 2,972.67

024-615-435 GRAVEL 12,171.69

024-615-440 UTILITIES 334.99

033-271-201 Social Security 377.96

033-271-203 Retirement 1,978.06

033-271-205 Medicare 88.38

033-271-301 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 219.67
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Account Summary

 Payment AmountAccount Number Account Name

041-271-301 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 1,916.94

041-570-202 GROUP INSURANCE 85.00

042-571-305  Ct Intake/Op Exp 640.00

042-572-425 DS/TRAVEL & TRAINING 2,212.99

042-572-721 DS/SALARIES & FRINGE 12,833.17

042-574-767 MHA EXTERNAL CONTR… 1,600.00

043-271-301 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 348.23

043-571-204 WORKMEN'S COMPENS… 170.75

043-571-305 OPERATING EXPENSE 56.23

047-271-301 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 332.39

090-990-560 INVENTORY 3,000.48

092-710-901 TRANSFER 4,254.01

093-565-570 MACHINERY & EQUIPM… 22,250.00

098-409-305 OPERATING EXPENSE 8,552.54

Grand Total: 327,608.86

Project Account Summary

 Payment AmountProject Account Key

**None** 327,608.86

Grand Total: 327,608.86


